
KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE 60 60A 60AF 60B 60G 65 66

MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65
ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 66, 66CLP, 66RLCP, 66RLP, 66XL, 67, 166,
166L, XNH-55, XNH-65, XNH-65G, XNH-560, XNH-560-8A & XNH-565

FOR HANDLE BAR TUBE ASSY’S, THE 
DIAMETER OF THE TUBE WE CAN SUPPLY IS 1.1”. THIS WILL NOT FIT EARLIER GUNS.

12 & 16 GAUGE
SHOTGUNS

MODELS 60, 60A, 60AF, 60B, 60G, 65 AND 66

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

1 NO-60-71 8780 Buttplate Screws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.25 X X X X X X X
2 NO-60-70 8840 Buttplate, Hard Rubber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
3 NO-60-7 8860 Recoil Pad Screws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
4 NO-60-6 8940 Recoil Pad, Soft Rubber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.55* X X X X X X X
5 NO-60-8 9100 Stock Bolt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95 X X X X X X X
6 NO-60-14 9150 Stock Bolt Washer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
7 NO-60-42 9200 Firing Pin (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11.10 X X X X X X X
8 NO-60-46 9250 Firing Pin Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
9 NO-60-80D 9290 Firing Pin Retainer Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
10 NO-60-38S 9340 Extractor, Left Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.95 X X X X X X X
11, 15 NO-60-66 9370 Extractor Spring, Left or Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
12 NO-60-40 9410 Extractor Pin, Left Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
13 NO-60-41 9430 Extractor Pin, Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
14 NO-60-4 9460 Breech Bolt, Stripped  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X X X X X X
14 NO-66-4 10850 Breech Bolt, Stripped  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X
16 NO-60-39A 9510 Extractor, Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.95 X X X X X X X
17 NO-60-75A 9540 Cartridge Stop Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.80* X X X X X X X
18 NO-60-73A 9710 Cartridge Stop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X X X X X X X
19 NO-60-16 9720 Trigger Plate Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
20 NO-60-12 9730 Trigger Plate Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
21 NO-60-96 9820 Safety Button Spring Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
22 NO-160-8 9830 Sight Screw, Lyman  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
23 NO-160-9 9840 Lyman Sight, #53C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.85* X X X X X X X

DOWNLOADED FROM HTTP://WWW.E-GUNPARTS.COM. FOR INDIVIDUAL USE ONLY. DO NOT REPRODUCE, COPY OR DISTRIBUTE WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT. ORDERS (845) 679-2417  CUST. SVC. (845) 679-4867  WEBSITE: E-GUNPARTS.COM  E-MAIL: INFO@GUNPARTSCORP.COM 

TOLL FREE FAX: (877) 486-7278  226 WILLIAMS LN., WEST HURLEY, NY 12491    2/02-PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Bruno



24 NO-60-95 9860 Safety Button Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55* X X X X X X
24 NO-66-95 10870 Safety Button Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95* X
25 NO-60-94 9880 Top Safety Button . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X X X X X X
25 NO-66-94 10880 Top Safety Button . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X
26 NO-60-2 9920 Receiver (Specify Model) (FFL Req'd)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39.00* X X X X X X X
27 NO-160-1 9960 Dummy Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
28 NO-60-1 10030 Barrel With Choke (Specify Model & Gauge), NI  . . . . . . . . . . . .51.45* X X X X X X X
28 NO-60-1A 10060 Barrel, Chokeless (Specify Model & Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51.45* X X X X X X X
29 NO-60-10 10090 Choke, Vary-Chek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25.70* X X X X X X X
30 NO-60-76B 10190 Choke Click Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.35* X X X X X X
31 NO-60-11 10240 Front Sight Bead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
32 NO-160-2 10610 Front Sight Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
33 NO-160-3 8970 Front Sight {Ramp} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.00 X X X X X X X
34 NO-60-49 10860 Magazine Tube (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.90* X X X X X X X
35 NO-60-52 11310 Magazine Spring (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.95 X X X X X X X
36 NO-60-53A 11320 Magazine Spring Follower (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
36 NO-66-53 10890 Magazine Spring Follower (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
37 NO-60-43 11470 Bolt Slide, Style A - 1.975" Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16.20* X X X X X X X
37A NO-66-43 11480 Bolt Slide, Style B - 2.250" Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16.20 X X X X X X X
38 NO-60-64 11500 Magazine Wood Plug  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X X
39 NO-60-54A 11520 Handle Bar Tube Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33.40 X X X X X X X
40 NO-60-59 11540 Forend Wood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27.60 X X X X X X X
41 NO-60-81S 11560 Magazine Plug Dummy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05 X X X X X X X
42 NO-60-50 11600 Magazine Mount Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.65 X X X X X X X
43 NO-60-55S 11670 Forend Retainer, Front  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05 X X X X X X X
44 NO-60-51 11710 Magazine Mount Plug Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.30 X X X X X X X
45 NO-160-4 11730 Swivel With Screw, Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
46 NO-60-82 11760 Magazine Mount Plug Dummy Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
47 NO-60-83 11800 Release Lever Actuator Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05* X X X X X X X
48 NO-60-23 9890 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8.90 X X X X X X
48 NO-66-23 10950 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.45 X
49 NO-60-25 9910 Mainspring Follower Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
50 NO-60-26 9930 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X X X X X X
50 NO-66-26 10960 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X
51 NO-60-63 9940 Detent Trip  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.50* X X X X X X X
52 NO-60-65 9970 Detent Trip Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
53 NO-60-20 10000 Trigger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.15 X X X X X X X
54 NO-60-21 10020 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
54 NO-66-21 10970 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
55 NO-60-97 10050 Screw {Release Lever Pivot} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
56 NO-60-30B 10070 Release Lever  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15.40* X X X X X X X
57 NO-60-69 10080 Release Latch Spring Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
58 NO-60-68 10100 Release Latch Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.80* X X X X X X X
59 NO-60-67 10130 Release Latch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X X X X X X X
60 NO-60-87L 10150 Top Safety Lever  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.25 X X X X X X X
61 NO-60-60 10160 Mainspring Bridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
61A NO-66-88 10990 Key Safety Lever, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
62 NO-60-44 10170 Detent  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25 X X X X X X X
63 NO-60-62 10180 Detent Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
64 NO-60-85 10200 Release Lever Booster Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
65 NO-60-5 10220 Trigger Plate (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27.85 X X X X X X
65 NO-66-5 11000 Trigger Plate (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17.85* X
66 NO-60-36 10250 Lifter Pawl Stud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
67 NO-60-24 10270 Hammer Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
68 NO-60-37 10290 Lifter Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X X
69 NO-60-32 10310 Lifter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X X X X X X X
70 NO-60-97 10050 Screw {Lifter Pivot}  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X
70 NO-66-97L 11020 Lifter Pivot Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
71 NO-60-35 10350 Lifter Pawl Spring Post  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
72 NO-60-33 10370 Lifter Pawl  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.75 X X X X X X X
73 NO-60-34 10390 Lifter Pawl Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25* X X X X X X X
74 NO-60-22 10410 Trigger Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
75 NO-60-90 10440 Top Safety Pivot Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X
75 NO-66-90 11050 Top Safety Lever Pivot Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
76 NO-60-89 10450 Safety Click Ball Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
77 NO-60-88 10470 Safety Click Ball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
78 NO-60-29 10500 Mainspring Follower  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
78 NO-66-17 11060 Mainspring Follower  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
79 NO-60-28 10510 Mainspring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25 X X X X X X
79 NO-66-28 11080 Mainspring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X
80 NO-60-48 10520 Ejector Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X

60 60A 60AF 60B 60G 65 66KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE

MODELS 60, 60A, 60AF, 60B, 60G, 65 AND 66

CONTINUED MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65
ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 560-8A, XNH-560, XNH-55, 65 & 65G

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.
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81 NO-60-47 10570 Ejector, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X X X X X X
81 NO-60-47A 10630 Ejector, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X X X X X X
81 NO-66-47 11090 Ejector, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X
81 NO-66-47A 11100 Ejector, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X
82 NO-60-84 10640 Shell Bumper  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95* X X X X X X X
83 NO-60-45 10660 Cartridge Cut-Off, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.70* X X X X X X
83 NO-60-45A 10680 Cartridge Cut-Off, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.70* X X X X X X
83 NO-66-45 11120 Cartridge Cut-Off, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.75* X
83 NO-66-45A 11130 Cartridge Cut-Off, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.75* X
84 NO-60-13 10710 Stock Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.95* X X X X X X X
86 NO-60-3 10760 Stock With Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X X X X X X
86 NO-66-3 11210 Stock With Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42.20 X
87 & 88 NO-160-6 & 

NO-160-7 10770 Swivel And Swivel Screw, Bottom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.25* X X X X X X
89 NO-60-74 10780 Cartridge Stop Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
90 NO-60-92 10790 Magazine Cap  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.55 X X X X X X X
91 NO-60-98 10800 Magazine Mount Band  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X X X X X X X
92 NO-60-99 10810 Spacer, Barrel Mount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.60* X X X X X X X
93 NO-60-100 10820 Magazine Mount Key Retaining Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
94 NO-66-7 11220 Key, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.65 X
95 NO-66-91 11230 Lock Tumbler Cap, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
96 NO-66-89 11240 Tumbler Safety Lock, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
97 NO-66-77 11260 Plunger Spring Safety Lock, NI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
98 NO-66-93 11270 Safety Lock Plunger, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
99 NO-66-85 11280 Safety Button Pin, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X

1 NO-60-71 8780 Buttplate Screws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
2 NO-60-70 8840 Buttplate, Hard Rubber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
3 NO-60-7 8860 Recoil Pad Screws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
4 NO-60-6 8940 Recoil Pad, Soft Rubber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.55* X X X X X X X
5 NO-60-8 9100 Stock Bolt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95 X X X X X X X
6 NO-60-14 9150 Stock Bolt Washer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
7 NO-60-42 9200 Firing Pin (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11.10 X X X X X X X
8 NO-60-46 9250 Firing Pin Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
9 NO-60-80D 9290 Firing Pin Retainer Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
10 NO-60-38S 9340 Extractor, Left Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.95 X X X X X X X
11, 15 NO-60-66 9370 Extractor Spring, Left or Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
12 NO-60-40 9410 Extractor Pin, Left Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
13 NO-60-41 9430 Extractor Pin, Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
14 NO-60-4 9460 Breech Bolt, Stripped  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X
14 NO-66-4 10850 Breech Bolt, Stripped  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X X X X X X
16 NO-60-39A 9510 Extractor, Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.95 X X X X X X X
17 NO-60-75A 9540 Cartridge Stop Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.80* X X X X X X X
18 NO-60-73A 9710 Cartridge Stop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X X X X X X X
19 NO-60-16 9720 Trigger Plate Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
20 NO-60-12 9730 Trigger Plate Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
21 NO-60-96 9820 Safety Button Spring Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
22 NO-160-8 9830 Sight Screw, Lyman  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
23 NO-160-9 9840 Lyman Sight, #53C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.85* X X X X X X X
24 NO-60-95 9860 Safety Button Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55* X
24 NO-66-95 10870 Safety Button Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95* X X X X X X
25 NO-60-94 9880 Top Safety Button . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X
25 NO-66-94 10880 Top Safety Button . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X X X X X X
26 NO-60-2 9920 Receiver (Specify Model) (FFL Req'd)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39.00* X X X X X X X
27 NO-160-1 9960 Dummy Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
28 NO-60-1 10030 Barrel With Choke (Specify Model & Gauge) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51.45* X X X X X X X
28 NO-60-1A 10060 Barrel, Chokeless (Specify Model & Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51.45* X X X X X X X
29 NO-60-10 10090 Choke, Vary-Chek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25.70* X X X X X X X
30 NO-60-76B 10190 Choke Click Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.35* X X X X X X X
31 NO-60-11 10240 Front Sight Bead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
32 NO-160-2 10610 Front Sight Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
33 NO-160-3 8970 Front Sight {Ramp} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.00 X X X X X X X

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE 60 60A 60AF 60B 60G 65 66
MODELS 60, 60A, 60AF, 60B, 60G, 65 AND 66

CONTINUED MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65
ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 560-8A, XNH-560, XNH-55, 65 & 65G

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE 66CLP 66RLCP 66RLP 66XL 67 160 166

MODELS 66CLP, 66RLCP, 66RLP, 66XL, 67, 160 AND 166
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66CLP 66RLCP 66RLP 66XL 67 160 166

34 NO-60-49 10860 Magazine Tube (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.90* X X X X X X X
35 NO-60-52 11310 Magazine Spring (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.95 X X X X X X X
36 NO-60-53A 11320 Magazine Spring Follower (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
36 NO-66-53 10890 Magazine Spring Follower (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
37 NO-60-43 11470 Bolt Slide, Style A - 1.975" Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16.20* X X X X X X X
37A NO-66-43 11480 Bolt Slide, Style B - 2.250" Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16.20 X X X X X X X
38 NO-60-64 11500 Magazine Wood Plug  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X X
39 NO-60-54A 11520 Handle Bar Tube Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33.40 X X X X X X X
40 NO-60-59 11540 Forend Wood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27.60 X X X X X X X
41 NO-60-81S 11560 Magazine Plug Dummy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05 X X X X X X X
42 NO-60-50 11600 Magazine Mount Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.65 X X X X X X X
43 NO-60-55S 11670 Forend Retainer, Front  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05 X X X X X X X
44 NO-60-51 11710 Magazine Mount Plug Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.30 X X X X X X X
45 NO-160-4 11730 Swivel With Screw, Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
46 NO-60-82 11760 Magazine Mount Plug Dummy Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
47 NO-60-83 11800 Release Lever Actuator Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05* X X X X X X X
48 NO-60-23 9890 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8.90 X
48 NO-66-23 10950 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.45 X X X X X X
49 NO-60-25 9910 Mainspring Follower Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
50 NO-60-26 9930 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X
50 NO-66-26 10960 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X X X X X X
51 NO-60-63 9940 Detent Trip  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.50* X X X X X X X
52 NO-60-65 9970 Detent Trip Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
53 NO-60-20 10000 Trigger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.15 X X X X X X X
54 NO-60-21 10020 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
54 NO-66-21 10970 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
55 NO-60-97 10050 Screw {Release Lever Pivot} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
56 NO-60-30B 10070 Release Lever  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15.40* X X X X X X X
57 NO-60-69 10080 Release Latch Spring Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
58 NO-60-68 10100 Release Latch Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.80* X X X X X X X
59 NO-60-67 10130 Release Latch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X X X X X X X
60 NO-60-87L 10150 Top Safety Lever  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.25 X X X X X X X
61 NO-60-60 10160 Mainspring Bridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
61A NO-66-88 10990 Key Safety Lever, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X
62 NO-60-44 10170 Detent  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25 X X X X X X X
63 NO-60-62 10180 Detent Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
64 NO-60-85 10200 Release Lever Booster Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
65 NO-60-5 10220 Trigger Plate (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27.85 X
65 NO-66-5 11000 Trigger Plate (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17.85* X X X X X X
66 NO-60-36 10250 Lifter Pawl Stud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
67 NO-60-24 10270 Hammer Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
68 NO-60-37 10290 Lifter Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X X
69 NO-60-32 10310 Lifter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X X X X X X X
70 NO-60-97 10050 Screw {Release Lever Pivot} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
70 NO-66-97L 11020 Lifter Pivot Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X
71 NO-60-35 10350 Lifter Pawl Spring Post  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
72 NO-60-33 10370 Lifter Pawl  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.75 X X X X X X X
73 NO-60-34 10390 Lifter Pawl Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25* X X X X X X X
74 NO-60-22 10410 Trigger Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
75 NO-60-90 10440 Top Safety Pivot Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
75 NO-66-90 11050 Top Safety Lever Pivot Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X
76 NO-60-89 10450 Safety Click Ball Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
77 NO-60-88 10470 Safety Click Ball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
78 NO-60-29 10500 Mainspring Follower  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
78 NO-66-17 11060 Mainspring Follower  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
79 NO-60-28 10510 Mainspring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25 X
79 NO-66-28 11080 Mainspring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X
80 NO-60-48 10520 Ejector Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
81 NO-60-47 10570 Ejector, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X
81 NO-60-47A 10630 Ejector, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X
81 NO-66-47 11090 Ejector, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X X X X X X
81 NO-66-47A 11100 Ejector, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X X X X X X
82 NO-60-84 10640 Shell Bumper  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95* X X X X X X X
83 NO-60-45 10660 Cartridge Cut-Off, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.70* X
83 NO-60-45A 10680 Cartridge Cut-Off, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.70* X
83 NO-66-45 11120 Cartridge Cut-Off, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.75* X X X X X X
83 NO-66-45A 11130 Cartridge Cut-Off, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.75* X X X X X X
84 NO-60-13 10710 Stock Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.95* X X X X X X X
86 NO-60-3 10760 Stock With Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X
86 NO-66-3 11210 Stock With Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42.20 X X X X X X

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE

CONTINUED MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65
ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 560-8A, XNH-560, XNH-55, 65 & 65G

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

MODELS 66CLP, 66RLCP, 66RLP, 66XL, 67, 160 AND 166
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87 & 
88 NO-160-6 & 

NO-160-7 10770 Swivel And Swivel Screw, Bottom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.25* X
89 NO-60-74 10780 Cartridge Stop Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
90 NO-60-92 10790 Magazine Cap  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.55 X X X X X X X
91 NO-60-98 10800 Magazine Mount Band  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X X X X X X X
92 NO-60-99 10810 Spacer, Barrel Mount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.60* X X X X X X X
93 NO-60-100 10820 Magazine Mount Key Retaining Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
94 NO-66-7 11220 Key, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.65 X X X X X X
95 NO-66-91 11230 Lock Tumbler Cap, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X
96 NO-66-89 11240 Tumbler Safety Lock, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X
97 NO-66-77 11260 Plunger Spring Safety Lock, NI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X
98 NO-66-93 11270 Safety Lock Plunger, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X
99 NO-66-85 11280 Safety Button Pin, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X

1 NO-60-71 8780 Buttplate Screws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
2 NO-60-70 8840 Buttplate, Hard Rubber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
3 NO-60-7 8860 Recoil Pad Screws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
4 NO-60-6 8940 Recoil Pad, Soft Rubber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.55* X X X X X X X
5 NO-60-8 9100 Stock Bolt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95 X X X X X X X
6 NO-60-14 9150 Stock Bolt Washer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
7 NO-60-42 9200 Firing Pin (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11.10 X X X X X X X
8 NO-60-46 9250 Firing Pin Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
9 NO-60-80D 9290 Firing Pin Retainer Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
10 NO-60-38S 9340 Extractor, Left Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.95 X X X X X X X
11, 15 NO-60-66 9370 Extractor Spring, Left or Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
12 NO-60-40 9410 Extractor Pin, Left Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
13 NO-60-41 9430 Extractor Pin, Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
14 NO-60-4 9460 Breech Bolt, Stripped  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X X X X X X
14 NO-66-4 10850 Breech Bolt, Stripped  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X
11, 15 NO-60-66 9370 Extractor Spring, Left or Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
16 NO-60-39A 9510 Extractor, Right Hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.95 X X X X X X X
17 NO-60-75A 9540 Cartridge Stop Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.80* X X X X X X X
18 NO-60-73A 9710 Cartridge Stop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X X X X X X X
19 NO-60-16 9720 Trigger Plate Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
20 NO-60-12 9730 Trigger Plate Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
21 NO-60-96 9820 Safety Button Spring Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
22 NO-160-8 9830 Sight Screw, Lyman  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
23 NO-160-9 9840 Lyman Sight, #53C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.85* X X X X X X X
24 NO-60-95 9860 Safety Button Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55* X X X X X X
24 NO-66-95 10870 Safety Button Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95* X
25 NO-60-94 9880 Top Safety Button . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X X X X X X
25 NO-66-94 10880 Top Safety Button . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X
26 NO-60-2 9920 Receiver (Specify Model) (FFL Req'd)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39.00* X X X X X X X
27 NO-160-1 9960 Dummy Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
28 NO-60-1 10030 Barrel With Choke (Specify Model & Gauge) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51.45* X X X X X X X
28 NO-60-1A 10060 Barrel, Chokeless (Specify Model & Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51.45* X X X X X X X
29 NO-60-10 10090 Choke, Vary-Chek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25.70* X X X X X X X
30 NO-60-76B 10190 Choke Click Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.35* X X X X X X X
31 NO-60-11 10240 Front Sight Bead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
32 NO-160-2 10610 Front Sight Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
33 NO-60-3 8970 Front Sight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.00 X X X X X X X
34 NO-60-49 10860 Magazine Tube (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.90* X X X X X X X
35 NO-60-52 11310 Magazine Spring (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.95 X X X X X X X
36 NO-60-53A 11320 Magazine Spring Follower (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
36 NO-66-53 10890 Magazine Spring Follower (Specify Gauge)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
37 NO-60-43 11470 Bolt Slide, Style A - 1.975" Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16.20* X X X X X X X
37A NO-66-43 11480 Bolt Slide, Style B - 2.250" Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16.20 X X X X X X X
38 NO-60-64 11500 Magazine Wood Plug  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X X
39 NO-60-54A 11520 Handle Bar Tube Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33.40 X X X X X X X
40 NO-60-59 11540 Forend Wood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27.60 X X X X X X X
41 NO-60-81S 11560 Magazine Plug Dummy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05 X X X X X X X
42 NO-60-50 11600 Magazine Mount Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.65 X X X X X X X
43 NO-60-55S 11670 Forend Retainer, Front  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05 X X X X X X X

CONTINUED MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65
ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 560-8A, XNH-560, XNH-55, 65 & 65G

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE

MODELS 66CLP, 66RLCP, 66RLP, 66XL, 67, 160 AND 166
66CLP 66RLCP 66RLP 66XL 67 160 166

MODELS 166L, XNH-55, XNH-65, XNH-65G, XNH-560, XNH-560-8A AND XNH-565

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE 166L XNH-55 XNH-65 XNH-65G XNH-560 XNH-560-8A XNH-565
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MODELS 166L, XNH-55, XNH-65, XNH-65G, XNH-560, XNH-560-8A AND XNH-565

44 NO-60-51 11710 Magazine Mount Plug Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.30 X X X X X X X
45 NO-160-4 11730 Swivel With Screw, Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10* X X X X X X X
46 NO-60-82 11760 Magazine Mount Plug Dummy Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
47 NO-60-83 11800 Release Lever Actuator Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05* X X X X X X X
48 NO-60-23 9890 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8.90 X X X X X X X
48 NO-66-23 10950 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.45 X
49 NO-60-25 9910 Mainspring Follower Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
50 NO-60-26 9930 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X X X X X X
50 NO-66-26 10960 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X
51 NO-60-63 9940 Detent Trip  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.50* X X X X X X X
52 NO-60-65 9970 Detent Trip Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
53 NO-60-20 10000 Trigger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.15 X X X X X X X
54 NO-60-21 10020 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
54 NO-66-21 10970 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
55 NO-60-97 10050 Screw {Release Lever Pivot} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
56 NO-60-30B 10070 Release Lever  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15.40* X X X X X X X
57 NO-60-69 10080 Release Latch Spring Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
58 NO-60-68 10100 Release Latch Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.80* X X X X X X X
59 NO-60-67 10130 Release Latch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X X X X X X X
60 NO-60-87L 10150 Top Safety Lever  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.25 X X X X X X X
61 NO-60-60 10160 Mainspring Bridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.35 X X X X X X X
61A NO-66-88 10990 Key Safety Lever, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
62 NO-60-44 10170 Detent  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25 X X X X X X X
63 NO-60-62 10180 Detent Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
64 NO-60-85 10200 Release Lever Booster Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
65 NO-60-5 10220 Trigger Plate (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27.85 X X X X X X
65 NO-66-5 11000 Trigger Plate (Send Tracing)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17.85* X
66 NO-60-36 10250 Lifter Pawl Stud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
67 NO-60-24 10270 Hammer Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
68 NO-60-37 10290 Lifter Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X X X X X X X
69 NO-60-32 10310 Lifter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.30 X X X X X X X
70 NO-60-97 10050 Screw {Lifter Pivot}  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X
70 NO-66-97L 11020 Lifter Pivot Screw {Release Lever Pivot}  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
71 NO-60-35 10350 Lifter Pawl Spring Post  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X X X X X X X
72 NO-60-33 10370 Lifter Pawl  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.75 X X X X X X X
73 NO-60-34 10390 Lifter Pawl Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25* X X X X X X X
74 NO-60-22 10410 Trigger Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
75 NO-60-90 10440 Top Safety Pivot Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X
75 NO-66-90 11050 Top Safety Lever Pivot Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
76 NO-60-89 10450 Safety Click Ball Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
77 NO-60-88 10470 Safety Click Ball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
78 NO-60-29 10500 Mainspring Follower  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X X X X X X
78 NO-66-17 11060 Mainspring Follower  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.55 X
79 NO-60-28 10510 Mainspring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.25 X X X X X X
79 NO-66-28 11080 Mainspring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65 X
80 NO-60-48 10520 Ejector Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.50 X X X X X X X
81 NO-60-47 10570 Ejector, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X X X X X X
81 NO-60-47A 10630 Ejector, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X X X X X X
81 NO-66-47 11090 Ejector, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70* X
81 NO-66-47A 11100 Ejector, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.70 X
82 NO-60-84 10640 Shell Bumper  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.95* X X X X X X X
83 NO-60-45 10660 Cartridge Cut-Off, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.70* X X X X X X
83 NO-60-45A 10680 Cartridge Cut-Off, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.70* X X X X X X
83 NO-66-45 11120 Cartridge Cut-Off, 12 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.75* X
83 NO-66-45A 11130 Cartridge Cut-Off, 16 GA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.75* X
84 NO-60-13 10710 Stock Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.95* X X X X X X X
86 NO-60-3 10760 Stock With Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30.65 X X X X X X
86 NO-66-3 11210 Stock With Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42.20 X
87 & 88 NO-160-6 & 

NO-160-7 10770 Swivel And Swivel Screw, Bottom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.25* X X X X X X
89 NO-60-74 10780 Cartridge Stop Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
90 NO-60-92 10790 Magazine Cap  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.55 X X X X X X X
91 NO-60-98 10800 Magazine Mount Band  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10 X X X X X X X
92 NO-60-99 10810 Spacer, Barrel Mount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.60* X X X X X X X
93 NO-60-100 10820 Magazine Mount Key Retaining Screw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X X X X X X X
94 NO-66-7 11220 Key, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.65 X
95 NO-66-91 11230 Lock Tumbler Cap, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
96 NO-66-89 11240 Tumbler Safety Lock, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X
97 NO-66-77 11260 Plunger Spring Safety Lock, NI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X

CONTINUED MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65
ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 560-8A, XNH-560, XNH-55, 65 & 65G

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE 166L XNH-55 XNH-65 XNH-65G XNH-560 XNH-560-8A XNH-565
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98 NO-66-93 11270 Safety Lock Plunger, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25* X
99 NO-66-85 11280 Safety Button Pin, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25 X

MODELS 166L, XNH-55, XNH-65, XNH-65G, XNH-560, XNH-560-8A AND XNH-565

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE

ALSO MODELS 60A, 60B, 60G, 560-8A, XNH-560, XNH-55, 65 & 65G

NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

166L XNH-55 XNH-65 XNH-65G XNH-560 XNH-560-8A XNH-565

CONTINUED MODELS 60, 60AF, 160 & 65

1 20-1-2 15460 Barrel And Receiver 
Combination (FFL Req'd)  . . .$30.85*

2A 20-32A 15520 Rear Sight Blade, Open  . . . . . .3.70
2B 20-32B 15630 Rear Sight Blade, Peep  . . . . . .3.70
4 20-31 15740 Rear Sight Mount . . . . . . . . . . .5.10*
4A - 15820 Rear Sight Assembly, NI . . . . .12.00*
- - 395060 Rear Sight, Replacement, NI  . .3.15
5 20-27 15890 Trigger Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.05
6 20-11 15910 Trigger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.65
7 20-12 15970 Trigger Pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25
8 20-17 8970 Front Sight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.00
9 20-20 16150 Takedown Screw  . . . . . . . . . . .1.95
10 20-24 16250 Trigger Guard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.75
11 20-25 14070 Trigger Guard Screw 

(2 Req'd)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.25ea
12 20-18 16350 Buttplate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10*
13 20-19 16370 Buttplate Screws (2 Req'd)  . .1.25ea
14 20-3 338840 Stock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35.30
15 20-9D 16430 Firing Blade  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.80
16A 20-5 & 616470 Bolt And Handle . . . . . . . . . . .14.80
17 20-4 16550 Bolt Body  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12.55
18 20-7 16600 Rebound Bushing  . . . . . . . . . .1.95
19 20-14 16630 Mainspring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.25
20 20-8 16660 Spring Guide Rod  . . . . . . . . . .5.85
21 20-15 16670 Rebound Spring . . . . . . . . . . . .1.65
22 20-16 16690 Cocking Piece  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8.90
23 20-21-D 16710 Extractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.65
24 20-29 16740 Front Sight Screw . . . . . . . . . . .1.25
25 20-34 16780 Rear Sight Retainer Pin  . . . . . .1.25*
26 20-33 16810 Rear Sight Limit Pin  . . . . . . . . .1.25*
27 - 16870 Bolt, Complete 

(Assembly Required  . . . . . . . .38.95
M-10 SINGLE SHOT .22 CALIBER

-- 17110 Model 10 Stock, NI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36.70
NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED    * = PART IS IN LIMITED QUANTITY. PLACE THE ITEM OR ITEMS ON

ORDER, AND WE WILL SHIP THEM IF AVAILABLE.

MODEL 20

ALSO - 20F, G, H, J, 222 & 222T .22 CALIBER SINGLE SHOT RIFLE

KEY # MFR # ITEM # DESCRIPTION PRICE

27
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